

o
SLP(C)No. 6441-6442 OF 2002

ITEM No.46

Court No. 8

SECTION III
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6441-6442/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 12/09/2001 in WP 6722-23/99
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SREE KRISHNA ELECTRICALS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
With office report

Date : 19/08/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISHESHWAR PRASAD SINGH

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. T.L.Vishwanatha Airyer, Sr. Adv.
Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Leave granted.
Stay in regard to the penalty only in the meanwhile.

.SP1

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master